
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5178

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2022

Program Research Sub Program Research Support Program 

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Research Support Program -

2022)

 

I, DANIELLE DONEGAN,  CONFIRM  that:  

 

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of

Education and Training;  

 

(b) each entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the

Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each

Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support

Program; and 

 

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under

paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the

corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.   

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 1,467,723 17 1,467,740

Charles Sturt University 2,163,916 36 2,163,952

Macquarie University 17,035,931 211 17,036,142

Southern Cross University 2,826,585 59 2,826,644



Page 2

The University of New England 8,147,764 65 8,147,829

The University of New South Wales 97,162,223 1,395 97,163,618

The University of Newcastle 23,704,833 372 23,705,205

The University of Sydney 88,216,228 1,341 88,217,569

University of Technology Sydney 16,601,022 279 16,601,301

University of Western Sydney 8,169,922 150 8,170,072

University of Wollongong 14,169,424 154 14,169,578

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 16,292,902 269 16,293,171

Federation University Australia 1,060,801 20 1,060,821

La Trobe University 15,987,110 288 15,987,398

Monash University 97,237,756 1,428 97,239,184

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

13,354,623 225 13,354,848

Swinburne University of Technology 8,544,514 130 8,544,644

The University of Melbourne 111,116,591 1,662 111,118,253

Victoria University 3,046,688 75 3,046,763

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 3,186,542 73 3,186,615

Griffith University 16,316,155 296 16,316,451

James Cook University 7,317,855 112 7,317,967

Queensland University of Technology 19,315,821 310 19,316,131

The University of Queensland 91,464,382 1,207 91,465,589

University of Southern Queensland 4,439,297 56 4,439,353

University of the Sunshine Coast 5,170,896 90 5,170,986

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 20,944,582 351 20,944,933

Edith Cowan University 3,458,432 72 3,458,504

Murdoch University 7,502,436 87 7,502,523

The University of Western Australia 42,819,793 684 42,820,477

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 11,794,403 182 11,794,585

The University of Adelaide 40,793,119 594 40,793,713

University of South Australia 16,032,841 284 16,033,125

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 19,930,820 316 19,931,136

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 133,716 4 133,720

Charles Darwin University 10,178,326 -14,205 10,164,121

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 4,076,598 74 4,076,672

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 61,563,770 1,199 61,564,969

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University 922,631 11 922,642



Page 3

The University of Notre Dame Australia 480,696 10 480,706

Torrens University Australia Ltd 209,435 4 209,439

University of Divinity 468,913 13 468,926

TOTAL Australia
934,828,015 0 934,828,015

Variation Reason

Redistribution of Research Support Program grants due to corrected data by CDU.

Approved by DANIELLE DONEGAN on 05 April 2022 at 07:28:37

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 09

April 2022 05:00:25


